ALABAMA/NORTHWEST FLORIDA AREA ASSEMBLY

FRIDAY, Oct 3, 2025

7:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
8:30 p.m.

9:30 p.m.

SATURDAY, Oct 4, 202

7:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.
8:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

11:00 p.m.

12:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m.

2;45 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
7:45 p.m.
8:00 p.m.

9:30 p.m.
9:30 p.m.

AGENDA FOR Oct 3-5 2025

EARLY REGISTRATION
AGENDA COMMITTEE MEETING
ORIENTATION: New Assembly Attendees
Chaired by: Dawn O., S & P Committee
EARLY WORKSHORP: Literature
Chaired by: Lauren S.,
NITE OWL MTG
Chaired by: Joe S. DCM D20

EARLY BIRD MEETING,
Chaired by: Mike R., DCM D6
REGISTRATION
WORKSHOP: Grapevine
Chaired by: Sherrill H.
ORIENTATION: New Assembly Attendees
Chaired by: Dawn O., S & P Committee
COMMITTEE MEETINGS
CPC - Patrick P., Chair
Grapevine — Sherril H., Chair
Treatment & Accessibilities - Angel O., Chair
Literature — Lauren S., Chair
COMMITTEE MEETINGS
Convention — TBD., Chair
Corrections — Ceci T., Chair
Pre-Conference — Connie M., Chair
Public Information — Russell M., Chair
LUNCH
PUBLIC INFORMATION VIDEO
COMMITTEE MEETINGS
Archives — Eric H., Chair
Structure & Procedures — Dawn O., S&P, Chair
Location Plus — Eric J., Chair
Intergroup / Central Office — Crystal E. Chair
Technology — Lucas P., Chair
ASK IT BASKET
Chair by: Past Delegates
WORKSHOP: A.A. Guidelines on the Internet
Chaired by: Lucas P., Technology Chair
DCM Committee — Connie M., Alt. Delegate
AREA ANNOUNCEMENTS
OPEN SPEAKER MTG: Chris C., Grapevine Publisher
Chaired by Eric J., DCM D10
ICE CREAM SOCIAL, Hosted by ALCYPAA
NITE OWL MEETING
Chaired by: Don H., DCM D7

**All workshops, committee and area service meetings are CLOSED meetings.

Main Mtg Rm
Main Mtg Rm
Brkfast Rm

Main Mtg Rm

Main Mtg Rm

Main Mtg Rm

Main Mtg Rm
Main Mtg Rm

Brkfast Rm

MLK Rm
Brkfast Rm
Rest. Dining
Main Mtg Rm

MLK Rm
Brkfast Rm
Rest. Dining
Main Mtg Rm

Main Mtg Rm

Rest. Dining
Main Mtg Rm
MLK Rm
Rest. Bar
Tech Table
Main Mtg Rm

Main Mtg Rm
Main Mtg Rm
Main Mtg Rm
Main Mtg Rm

Courtyard
Main Mtg Rm



SUNDAY, Oct 5, 2025

7:00 a.m. EARLY BIRD MEETING Main Mtg Rm
Chaired by: Crystal E., Intergroup / Central Office

8:00 a.m. FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MLK Rm

8:15 a.m. Cut-off Online Voting Registration

8:30 a.m. Cut-off In Person Voting Registration

9:00 a.m. AREA SERVICE MEETING Main Mtg Rm
Secretary report Alt. Delegate report Committee reports Adjournment
Treasurer report Registrar report District reports
Delegate report Chair report Old / New Business

2025 Calendar

January 10 -12 AREA ASSEMBLY - Ramada Inn, 5216 Messer Airport Hwy, Birmingham, AL Call
205-243-1943. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

April 4 -6 AREA ASSEMBLY — Ramada Inn, 5216 Messer Airport Hwy, Birmingham, AL Call
205-243-1943. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

July 11 -13 AREA ASSEMBLY - Ramada Inn, 5216 Messer Airport Hwy, Birmingham, AL Call
205-243-1943. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

October 3 -5 AREA ASSEMBLY - Ramada Inn, 5216 Messer Airport Hwy, Birmingham, AL Call
205-243-1943. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

November 7 -9 Pockets of Enthusiasm Retreat — Navoo, Al. Contact Crystal 205-657-3334 or
Lucas 423-220-7244

2026 Calendar

January 9 - 11 AREA ASSEMBLY - Ramada Inn, 5216 Messer Airport Hwy, Birmingham, AL Call
205-243-1943. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

Feb 20 - 21 Back to Basics — Huntsville Roundup, 4747 Bob Wallace AVE., Huntsville, AL
visit huntsvilleroundup.eventbright.com

April 10 - 12 AREA ASSEMBLY - Ramada Inn, 5216 Messer Airport Hwy, Birmingham, AL Call
205-243-1943. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

July 10 - 12 AREA ASSEMBLY - Ramada Inn, 5216 Messer Airport Hwy, Birmingham, AL Call
205-243-1943. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

October 9 - 11 AREA ASSEMBLY — Ramada Inn, 5216 Messer Airport Hwy, Birmingham, AL Call
205-243-1943. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

**All workshops, committee and area service meetings are CLOSED meetings.



