## ALABAMA/NORTHWEST FLORIDA AREA ASSEMBLY AGENDA FOR Oct 3-5 2025

FRIDAY, Oct 3, 2025		
7:00 p.m.	EARLY REGISTRATION	Main Mtg Rm
7:30 p.m.	AGENDA COMMITTEE MEETING	Main Mtg Rm
7:30 p.m.	ORIENTATION: New Assembly Attendees	Brkfast Rm
	Chaired by: Dawn O., S & P Committee	
8:30 p.m.	EARLY WORKSHOP: Literature	Main Mtg Rm
	Chaired by: Lauren S.,	
9:30 p.m.	NITE OWL MTG	Main Mtg Rm
	Chaired by: Joe S. DCM D20	
SATUDDAY Oct 4 202		
SATURDAY, Oct 4, 202 7:00 a.m.	EARLY BIRD MEETING,	Main Mta Pm
7.00 a.iii.	Chaired by: Mike R., DCM D6	Main Mtg Rm
8:00 a.m.	REGISTRATION	Main Mtg Rm
8:30 a.m.	WORKSHOP: Grapevine	Main Mtg Rm
0.50 a.m.	Chaired by: Sherrill H.	Main Mig Kin
8:30 a.m.	ORIENTATION: New Assembly Attendees	Brkfast Rm
0.50 a.m.	Chaired by: Dawn O., S & P Committee	DIKIASI IXIII
9:45 a.m.	COMMITTEE MEETINGS	
3.43 a.m.	CPC – Patrick P., Chair	MLK Rm
	Grapevine – Sherril H., Chair	Brkfast Rm
	Treatment & Accessibilities - Angel O., Chair	Rest. Dining
	Literature – Lauren S., Chair	Main Mtg Rm
11:00 p.m.	COMMITTEE MEETINGS	main mig run
	Convention – <b>TBD</b> ., Chair	MLK Rm
	Corrections – Ceci T., Chair	Brkfast Rm
	Pre-Conference – Connie M., Chair	Rest. Dining
	Public Information – Russell M., Chair	Main Mtg Rm
12:00 p.m.	LUNCH	J
1:00 p.m.	PUBLIC INFORMATION VIDEO	Main Mtg Rm
1:30 p.m.	COMMITTEE MEETINGS	J
•	Archives – Eric H., Chair	Rest. Dining
	Structure & Procedures – Dawn O., S&P, Chair	Main Mtg Rm
	Location Plus – Eric J., Chair	MLK Rm
	Intergroup / Central Office – Crystal E. Chair	Rest. Bar
	Technology – Lucas P., Chair	Tech Table
2;45 p.m.	ASK IT BASKET	Main Mtg Rm
, ,	Chair by: Past Delegates	J
4:00 p.m.	WORKSHOP: A.A. Guidelines on the Internet	Main Mtg Rm
•	Chaired by: Lucas P., Technology Chair	J
5:00 p.m.	DCM Committee – Connie M., Alt. Delegate	Main Mtg Rm
7:45 p.m.	AREA ANNOUNCEMENTS	Main Mtg Rm
8:00 p.m.	OPEN SPEAKER MTG: Chris C., Grapevine Publisher	Main Mtg Rm
•	Chaired by Eric J., DCM D10	5
9:30 p.m.	ICE CREAM SOCIAL, Hosted by ALCYPAA	Courtyard
9:30 p.m.	NITE OWL MEETING	Main Mtg Rm
·	Chaired by: Don H., DCM D7	_
	•	

<sup>\*\*</sup>All workshops, committee and area service meetings are <a href="CLOSED">CLOSED</a> meetings.

SUNDAY,	Oct 5,	2025
---------	--------	------

7:00 a.m.	EARLY BIRD MEETING	Main Mtg Rm
	Chaired by: Crystal E., Intergroup / Central Office	_
8:00 a.m.	FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING	MLK Rm
8:15 a.m.	Cut-off Online Voting Registration	
8:30 a.m.	Cut-off In Person Voting Registration	

9:00 a.m. AREA SERVICE MEETING Main Mtg Rm
Secretary report Alt. Delegate report Committee reports Adjournment

Treasurer report Registrar report District reports

Delegate report Chair report Old / New Business

## 2025 Calendar

- **January 10 12 AREA ASSEMBLY –** Ramada Inn, 5216 Messer Airport Hwy, Birmingham, AL Call 205-243-1943. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.
- **April 4 6 AREA ASSEMBLY –** Ramada Inn, 5216 Messer Airport Hwy, Birmingham, AL Call 205-243-1943. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.
- **July 11 13 AREA ASSEMBLY –** Ramada Inn, 5216 Messer Airport Hwy, Birmingham, AL Call 205-243-1943. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.
- October 3 5 AREA ASSEMBLY Ramada Inn, 5216 Messer Airport Hwy, Birmingham, AL Call 205-243-1943. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.
- November 7 9 Pockets of Enthusiasm Retreat Navoo, Al. Contact Crystal 205-657-3334 or Lucas 423-220-7244

## 2026 Calendar

- **January 9 11 AREA ASSEMBLY –** Ramada Inn, 5216 Messer Airport Hwy, Birmingham, AL Call 205-243-1943. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.
- Feb 20 21 Back to Basics Huntsville Roundup, 4747 Bob Wallace AVE., Huntsville, AL visit huntsvilleroundup.eventbright.com
- **April 10 12 AREA ASSEMBLY –** Ramada Inn, 5216 Messer Airport Hwy, Birmingham, AL Call 205-243-1943. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.
- **July 10 12 AREA ASSEMBLY –** Ramada Inn, 5216 Messer Airport Hwy, Birmingham, AL Call 205-243-1943. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.
- October 9 11 AREA ASSEMBLY Ramada Inn, 5216 Messer Airport Hwy, Birmingham, AL Call 205-243-1943. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.